



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 19 of 2024

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX **versus**
CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION COMPANY
LTD

Order Sheet

10/06/2025	Mr. Ajay Kumrani, counsel for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No.01/2025, an application for extension of time to remove the default pointed by the Registry of this Hon'ble Court. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted 2 weeks' time to rectify the default(s). Accordingly, I.A. No.01/2025 stands disposed of. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
<i>Priyanka</i>	