



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 19 of 2024

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

versus

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD.

Order Sheet

26/11/2025	Mr. Vijay Chawla, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Apurv Goyal, Advocate for the Respondent through V.C. This is an admitted appeal. List this matter for final hearing in the month of January, 2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge <i>Shayna</i>